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Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Sports Wagering

-6.02%

-2.33%

Slot Machines

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Previous Year

$148,683,569.32

$505,986.15

$158,586,423.49 -5.46%

4.24%Table Games $9,396,868.02

Sports Wagering

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Denomination

25 Dollars 6 $426,150.00 $46,225.00 89.15%

5 Dollars 54 $4,350,882.00 $378,041.24 91.31%

1 Dollar 231 $12,569,911.98 $1,057,309.35 91.59%

50 Cents 4 $325,173.50 $41,631.50 87.20%

25 Cents  101 $4,038,687.11 $359,287.78 91.10%

10 Cents 2 $327,040.40 $38,004.60 88.38%

City Slot 51 $6,156,247.75 $563,489.38 90.85%

5 Cents 29 $1,601,157.16 $90,189.68 94.37%

1 Cents 2275 $118,888,319.42 $10,807,045.51 90.91%

2753 $148,683,569.32 $13,381,224.04 91.00%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 37 $4,502,964.10 $717,030.26  84.08%

House Banked Poker 28 $2,719,397.00 $578,279.63  78.74%

Player Banked Poker 12 $1,097,690.00 $109,769.00 N/A

Craps 4 $627,936.92 $43,030.29  93.15%

Roulette 6 $448,880.00 $63,063.00  85.95%

Totals 83.11%$1,511,172.18$9,396,868.0287

$14,998,115.27Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$142,748.34

$1,141,986.71

$456,794.69

$114,198.67

$570,993.36

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Adjustments for Amended Returns 

and Audit Findings

($1,866,809.35)

$1,680,128.42

($6,432.52)

($550,307.87)

$21,404.72

$0.22

$14,274,833.92

$1,284,735.05

Total 9% Tax Collected $1,284,735.05

Less: Federal Excise Tax ($1,264.97)

$1,062,877,912.16

Calendar YTD

$995,831,527.98

$61,723,947.44

$5,322,436.74

CYTD % Change from 

Previous Year

3.15%

1.22%

1.07%

8.15%

Handle Statistical Win

Number of Casinos 

Reporting Revenue Avg. Payout %

Totals $505,986.15 $105,719.057  79.11%



Sporting Event Handle Statistical Win
Avg. Payout 

%
BOXING $170.00 ($381.89) 324.64%

CFL $5.00 $5.00 0.00%

FORMULA 1 $250.00 $250.00 0.00%

INDYCAR $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

MLB $278,389.68 $21,781.68 92.18%

MMA/UFC $27,232.60 $7,879.90 71.06%

NASCAR $2,905.00 $2,047.50 29.52%

NBA $8,197.65 ($1,881.21) 122.95%

WNBA $2,687.00 $1,072.20 60.10%

NCAA Baseball $0.00 ($29.90) #DIV/0!

NCAA FB $78,987.70 $48,803.82 38.21%

NCAA Mens BB $135.00 ($4,563.91) 3480.67%

NFL $64,733.38 $30,648.81 52.65%

NHL $369.10 ($207.82) 156.30%

OLYMPICS $435.00 $287.00 34.02%

PGA $6,312.90 ($6,832.60) 208.23%

SOCCER $5,583.79 ($97.55) 101.75%

TENNIS $29,592.35 $6,938.02 76.55%
Totals $505,986.15 $105,719.05 79.11%
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