South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

August 2024

Slot Machines

Denomination	Number of Units Reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	6	\$426,150.00	\$46,225.00	89.15%
5 Dollars	54	\$4,350,882.00	\$378,041.24	91.31%
1 Dollar	231	\$12,569,911.98	\$1,057,309.35	91.59%
50 Cents	4	\$325,173.50	\$41,631.50	87.20%
25 Cents	101	\$4,038,687.11	\$359,287.78	91.10%
10 Cents	2	\$327,040.40	\$38,004.60	88.38%
City Slot	51	\$6,156,247.75	\$563,489.38	90.85%
5 Cents	29	\$1,601,157.16	\$90,189.68	94.37%
1 Cents	2275	\$118,888,319.42	\$10,807,045.51	90.91%
Totals	2753	\$148,683,569.32	\$13,381,224.04	91.00%

Table Games

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win Avg. Payout	
Black Jack	37	\$4,502,964.10	\$717,030.26	84.08%
House Banked Poker	28	\$2,719,397.00	\$578,279.63	78.74%
Player Banked Poker	12	\$1,097,690.00	\$109,769.00	N/A
Craps	4	\$627,936.92	\$43,030.29	93.15%
Roulette	6	\$448,880.00	\$63,063.00	85.95%
Totals	87	\$9,396,868.02	\$1,511,172.18	83.11%

Sports Wagering

	Number of Casinos			
	Reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Totals	7	\$505,986.15	\$105,719.05	79.11%

Handle Comparison

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Previous Year	Calendar YTD	CYTD % Change from Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$148,683,569.32	-6.02%	\$995,831,527.98	1.07%
Table Games	\$9,396,868.02	4.24%	\$61,723,947.44	3.15%
Sports Wagering	\$505,986.15	-2.33%	\$5,322,436.74	8.15%
Total Handle	\$158,586,423.49	-5.46%	\$1,062,877,912.16	1.22%

<u>Tax Calculation</u> <u>Tax Distribution</u>

Total Statistical Win:	\$14,998,115.27	Total 9% Tax Collected	\$1,284,735.05
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,866,809.35)	1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$142,748.34
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,680,128.42	8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48	\$1,141,986.71
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	(\$6,432.52)	40% Allocated to Tourism	\$456,794.69
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$550,307.87)	10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$114,198.67
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$21,404.72	50% Commission Fund	\$570,993.36
Less: Federal Excise Tax	(\$1,264.97)		
Adjustments for Amended Returns and Audit Findings	\$0.22		
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:	\$14,274,833.92		

9%

Tax Due \$1,284,735.05

South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary Sports Wagering Detail

August 2024

Sporting Event	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
BOXING	\$170.00	(\$381.89)	324.64%
CFL	\$5.00	\$5.00	0.00%
FORMULA 1	\$250.00	\$250.00	0.00%
INDYCAR	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
MLB	\$278,389.68	\$21,781.68	92.18%
MMA/UFC	\$27,232.60	\$7,879.90	71.06%
NASCAR	\$2,905.00	\$2,047.50	29.52%
NBA	\$8,197.65	(\$1,881.21)	122.95%
WNBA	\$2,687.00	\$1,072.20	60.10%
NCAA Baseball	\$0.00	(\$29.90)	#DIV/0!
NCAA FB	\$78,987.70	\$48,803.82	38.21%
NCAA Mens BB	\$135.00	(\$4,563.91)	3480.67%
NFL	\$64,733.38	\$30,648.81	52.65%
NHL	\$369.10	(\$207.82)	156.30%
OLYMPICS	\$435.00	\$287.00	34.02%
PGA	\$6,312.90	(\$6,832.60)	208.23%
SOCCER	\$5,583.79	(\$97.55)	101.75%
TENNIS	\$29,592.35	\$6,938.02	76.55%
Totals	\$505,986.15	\$105,719.05	79.11%